

..  
SLP(C)No. 12523-12538 OF 2001  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12523-12538/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in WA 1130/99 & WA 1233/99, ,WA 1234/99,WA 1235/99,WA 1236/99,WA 1237/99,WA 1238/99, WA 1239/99 ,WA 1240/99,WA 1241/99,WA 1242/99,WA 1243/99,WA 1244/99 and order dated 16-4-2001 in WA 1573/99, ,WA 2507/99 in WA 507/01 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANMUGADURAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.12654-12669/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.,  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks and let  
this matter appear on 22-2-2002.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar