

SLP(C)No. 12523-12538 OF 2001  
ITEM No.205

Court No. 6

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12523-12538/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in WA Nos.1130 & 1233 to 1244 of 1999 and against the order dated 16.4.2001 passed in W.A. Nos.1573, 2507 of 1999 and in W.A. No.507 of 2001 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANMUGADURAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.12654-12669/2001,SLP(C)No.14439/2002  
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Let this matter appear on 11.10.2002.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master